Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134151

(www.hssc.gov.in)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Final Result (EBPGC) for the posts of Tracer, Statistical Assistant and Junior Coach of Athletics , Against Advt. No. 11/2015, Cat. No. 06, 14,15 and 25.

In continution of result dated 24.01.2018, 01.02.2018, 09.02.2018, 22.02.2018 and on the basis of Written Examination , Scrutiny of Documents and Interview/Viva-Voce for the posts of Tracer, Cat. No. 06 of Town and Country Planning Department Haryana, Statistical Assistant of Welfare of SC & BC Department , Haryana against Advt. No. 11/2015, Category No.14,Statistical Assistant of Employment Department , Haryana against Advt. No. 11/2015, Category No.15,and Junior Coach of Athletics of Sports & Youth Affairs Department ,Haryana against Advt. No. 11/2015 , Category No.25 the Commission has finalised and declared the result of EBPG Category. The result has been shown roll no wise and the marks secured by the last selected candidate have been shown in the bracket.

Advt. No. 11/2015, Tracer, Cat. No. 06 (05 Posts)

EBPGC (01 Post) 1150600075 EBPGC Waiting 1150600270 Advt. No. 11/2015, Statistical Assistant, Cat. No. 14 (16 Posts) EBPGC (02 Posts)

1151400341 1151402027

EBPGC Waiting

1151400416 1151400475

Advt. No. 11/2015, Statistical Assistant, Cat. No. 15 (16 Posts)

EBPGC (02 Posts)

1151500361 1151500401

EBPGC Waiting

1151500147

(122)

(126)

(115)

(94)

(135)

(129)

Cat. No.25 Junior Coach Athletics

EBPGC (03 Posts)			
1511250007	1511250017	1511250018	
EBPGC Waiting			(118)
1511250009	1511250016		
			(89)
		CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELEC	TION

1.) WRITTEN EXAMINATION	200-MARKS
2.) VIVA -VOCE	25-MARKS
	Total:-225-MARKS

1. The result of the Roll No. 1151500109 for the post of Statistical Assistant Cat. No. 15 has been kept in sealed cover in Compliance of direction of Hob'ble High Court in CWP No.391/2018 and the above result is subject to the final outcome of this writ petition and any other writ petitions pending in the Hon'ble Court.

2. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

3. The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in

Sd/-(Secretary) Haryana Staff Selection Commission Dated:-07.08.2018